

34900.3.6, 34900.3.7

TIP NO U-3109A(L), U-3109B(L)

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

LANDSCAPE PLANTINGS

I-40/I-85 AT NC 119 GRAHAM

				NATURAL CHOICE CONTRACTING LLC YOUNGSVILLE, NC				RICHARD J CARLSON LLC DBA CARLSONS LANDSCAPING MOUNT OLIVE, NC		MOTS LANDSCAPING & LAWNS LLC KERNERSVILLE, NC	
ROADWAY ITEMS											
0001	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum			500.00		1,000.00		1,700.00
0002	6075000000-E	1651	SELECT TREE REMOVAL, *** 6"	14	EA	323.00	4,522.00	250.00	3,500.00	300.00	4,200.00
0003	6135000000-E	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (ACR) SILT SEEDING & FERTILIZER PRINCESS 77 BERMUDA	6.8	ACR	2,250.00	15,300.00	500.00	3,400.00	1,500.00	10,200.00
0004	6141000000-E	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (SY) SELECTIVE VEGATATION REMOVAL	233	SY	101.20	23,579.60	30.00	6,990.00	5.00	1,165.00
0005	6375000000-N	1670	NELLIE R STEVENS HOLLY 5-6'; #25	16	EA	313.50	5,016.00	175.00	2,800.00	280.00	4,480.00
0006	6410000000-N	1670	EASTERN RED CEDAR 5-6'; #15	18	EA	299.25	5,386.50	215.00	3,870.00	300.00	5,400.00
0007	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 ACER REBRUM 'OCTOBER GLORY', OCTOBER GLORY RED MAPLE, 2" CAL.: 8-10'; #25	18	EA	313.50	5,643.00	175.00	3,150.00	325.00	5,850.00
0008	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 AMELANCHIER X GRANDIFLORA 'AUTUMN BRILLANCE' SERVICEBERRY, 5-6'; #15	40	EA	212.40	8,496.00	175.00	7,000.00	260.00	10,400.00
0009	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 CERCIS CANADENSIS 'FOREST PANSY EASTERN REDBUD', 6-7'; #15	27	EA	285.00	7,695.00	175.00	4,725.00	260.00	7,020.00
0010	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 CERCIS CANADENSIS 'FOREST PANSY REDBUD', 6-7'; #15	41	EA	285.00	11,685.00	175.00	7,175.00	260.00	10,660.00
0011	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 CRATAEGUS VIRIDIS 'WINTER KING HAWTHORN, 6-7'; #15	43	EA	285.00	12,255.00	175.00	7,525.00	260.00	11,180.00
0012	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 CRYPTOMERIA JAPONICA 'YOSHINO JAPANESE CEDAR', 7-8'; #25	22	EA	389.00	8,558.00	175.00	3,850.00	340.00	7,480.00
0013	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 HYPERICUM FONDOSUM 'SUNBURST ST. JOHN'S WORT, 15-18"; #3	94	EA	34.20	3,214.80	40.00	3,760.00	60.00	5,640.00
0014	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 IIEX OPACA 'SAYTR HILL' AMERICAN HOLLY, 6- 7';#25	12	EA	327.50	3,930.00	175.00	2,100.00	360.00	4,320.00
0015	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA 'BURKII', BURK EASTERN RED CEDAR, 5-6';#15	38	EA	200.60	7,622.80	175.00	6,650.00	290.00	11,020.00
0016	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA, EASTERN RED CEDAR; 6-7';#25	9	EA	299.25	2,693.25	175.00	1,575.00	360.00	3,240.00
0017	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 MAGNOLIA GRANDIFLORA 'BRACKEN'S BROWN BEAUTY MAGNOLIA', 6-7'; #25	27	EA	313.50	8,464.50	175.00	4,725.00	390.00	10,530.00

34900.3.6, 34900.3.7

TIP NO U-3109A(L), U-3109B(L)

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

LANDSCAPE PLANTINGS

I-40/I-85 AT NC 119 GRAHAM

				NATURAL CHOICE CONTRACTING LLC YOUNGSVILLE, NC			RICHARD J CARLSON LLC DBA CARLSONS LANDSCAPING MOUNT OLIVE, NC		MOTS LANDSCAPING & LAWNS LLC KERNERSVILLE, NC		
0018	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 MAGNOLIA GRANDIFLORA 'LITTLE GEM' MAGNOLIA, 6-7';#25	31	EA	313.50	9,718.50	175.00	5,425.00	360.00	11,160.00
0019	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 MONTHLY ESTABLISHMENT	48	EA	100.00	4,800.00	1,875.00	90,000.00	675.00	32,400.00
0020	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 MUHLENBERGIA CAPILLARIS 'WHITE CLOUD', WHITE MUHLY GRASS, 18-24", #3	86	EA	24.20	2,081.20	40.00	3,440.00	60.00	5,160.00
0021	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 NYSSA SYLVATICA 'WILDFIRE BLACK GUM TREE', 5-6', #25	13	EA	313.50	4,075.50	200.00	2,600.00	360.00	4,680.00
0022	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 PANICUM VIRGATUM 'CLOUD NINE' SWITCHGRASS, 6-12", #1	910	EA	19.95	18,154.50	25.00	22,750.00	26.00	23,660.00
0023	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 PINUS TAEDA 'LOBLOLLY PINE', 6-7', #15	28	EA	193.80	5,426.40	150.00	4,200.00	260.00	7,280.00
0024	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 QUERCUS PHELLOS 'QPSTA' HIGHTOWER WILLOW OAK, 2-2.5", #25	23	EA	313.50	7,210.50	150.00	3,450.00	360.00	8,280.00
0025	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 QUERCUS SHUMARDII, 'SHUMARD OAK', 2- 2.5";#25	34	EA	313.50	10,659.00	300.00	10,200.00	360.00	12,240.00
0026	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 RUDBECKIA FULGIDA 'LITTLE GOLDSTAR' BLACK EYED SUSAN, 6-12";#1	671	EA	13.53	9,078.63	15.00	10,065.00	25.00	16,775.00
0027	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 RUDBECKIA FULGIDA VAR SULIVANTII 'GOLDSTURM' BLACK EYED SUSAN,6-12";#1	277	EA	13.53	3,747.81	15.00	4,155.00	25.00	6,925.00
0028	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 THUJA ACCIDENTALIS 'CONGABE', FIRE CHIEF ARBORVITAE, 15-18";#3	111	EA	38.47	4,270.17	40.00	4,440.00	54.00	5,994.00
0029	6650000000-E	1670	MULCH FOR PLANTING DEPTH 4"	1,518	CY	39.92	60,598.56	30.00	45,540.00	35.00	53,130.00
0030	6650000000-E	1670	MULCH FOR PLANTING MULCH FOR PLANTING (1 YEAR); DEPTH OF 4"	299	CY	36.00	10,764.00	55.00	16,445.00	32.00	9,568.00
0031	6650000000-E	1670	MULCH FOR PLANTING MULCH FOR PLANTING (2 YEAR); DEPTH OF 2"	151	CY	36.00	5,436.00	55.00	8,305.00	32.00	4,832.00
0032	6650000000-E	1670	MULCH FOR PLANTING MULCH FOR PLANTING (3 YEAR); DEPTH OF 2"	151	CY	36.00	5,436.00	55.00	8,305.00	32.00	4,832.00
0033	6655000000-E	1670	WATER FOR PLANTING	42	M/G	10.00	420.00	0.01	0.42	50.00	2,100.00
0034	6655000000-E	1670	WATER FOR PLANTING WATER FOR PLANTING (1YEAR)	11	M/G	10.00	110.00	0.01	0.11	20.00	220.00
0035	6655000000-E	1670	WATER FOR PLANTING WATER FOR PLANTING (2 YEAR)	6	M/G	10.00	60.00	0.01	0.06	1.00	6.00
0036	6655000000-E	1670	WATER FOR PLANTING WATER FOR PLANTING (3 YEAR)	3	M/G	10.00	30.00	0.01	0.03	1.00	3.00
0037	6665000000-E	1670	POSTEMERGENT HERBICIDAL TRTMENT	16,518	SY	0.20	3,303.60	0.01	165.18	0.17	2,808.06

34900.3.6, 34900.3.7

TIP NO U-3109A(L), U-3109B(L)

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

LANDSCAPE PLANTINGS

I-40/I-85 AT NC 119 GRAHAM

NATURAL CHOICE CONTRACTING
LLC
YOUNGSVILLE, NC

RICHARD J CARLSON LLC DBA
CARLSONS LANDSCAPING
MOUNT OLIVE, NC

MOTS LANDSCAPING & LAWNS LLC
KERNERSVILLE, NC

0038	6670000000-E	1670	PREEMERGENT HERBICIDAL TRTMENT	16,518	SY	0.20	3,303.60	0.01	165.18	0.17	2,808.06
			CONTRACT TOTAL			TOTAL	303,245.42	TOTAL	313,445.98	TOTAL	329,346.12
			ROADWAY ITEMS			SUB-TOTAL	303,245.42	SUB-TOTAL	313,445.98	SUB-TOTAL	329,346.12

34900.3.6, 34900.3.7

TIP NO U-3109A(L), U-3109B(L)

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

LANDSCAPE PLANTINGS

I-40/I-85 AT NC 119 GRAHAM

CHAMPION LANDSCAPES INC
MIDLAND, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

Item ID	Code	SP	Description	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Total
0001	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		5,000.00	
0002	6075000000-E	1651	SELECT TREE REMOVAL, *** 6"	14	EA	300.00	4,200.00
0003	6135000000-E	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (ACR) SILT SEEDING & FERTILIZER PRINCESS 77 BERMUDA	6.8	ACR	2,000.00	13,600.00
0004	6141000000-E	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (SY) SELECTIVE VEGATATION REMOVAL	233	SY	15.00	3,495.00
0005	6375000000-N	1670	NELLIE R STEVENS HOLLY 5-6'; #25	16	EA	260.00	4,160.00
0006	6410000000-N	1670	EASTERN RED CEDAR 5-6'; #15	18	EA	200.00	3,600.00
0007	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 ACER REBRUM 'OCTOBER GLORY', OCTOBER GLORY RED MAPLE, 2" CAL.: 8-10'; #25	18	EA	425.00	7,650.00
0008	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 AMELANCHIER X GRANDIFLORA 'AUTUMN BRILLANCE' SERVICEBERRY, 5-6'; #15	40	EA	200.00	8,000.00
0009	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 CERCIS CANADENSIS 'FOREST PANSY EASTERN REDBUD', 6-7'; #15	27	EA	175.00	4,725.00
0010	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 CERCIS CANADENSIS 'FOREST PANSY REDBUD', 6-7'; #15	41	EA	200.00	8,200.00
0011	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 CRATAEGUS VIRIDIS 'WINTER KING HAWTHORN, 6-7'; #15	43	EA	250.00	10,750.00
0012	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 CRYPTOMERIA JAPONICA 'YOSHINO JAPANESE CEDAR', 7-8'; #25	22	EA	400.00	8,800.00
0013	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 HYPERICUM FONDOSUM 'SUNBURST ST. JOHN'S WORT, 15-18"; #3	94	EA	30.00	2,820.00
0014	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 IIEX OPACA 'SAYTR HILL' AMERICAN HOLLY, 6- 7';#25	12	EA	275.00	3,300.00
0015	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA 'BURKII', BURK EASTERN RED CEDAR, 5-6';#15	38	EA	200.00	7,600.00
0016	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA, EASTERN RED CEDAR; 6-7';#25	9	EA	300.00	2,700.00
0017	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 MAGNOLIA GRANDIFLORA 'BRACKEN'S BROWN BEAUTY MAGNOLIA', 6-7'; #25	27	EA	300.00	8,100.00
0018	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 MAGNOLIA GRANDIFLORA 'LITTLE GEM' MAGNOLIA, 6-7';#25	31	EA	400.00	12,400.00

34900.3.6, 34900.3.7

TIP NO U-3109A(L), U-3109B(L)

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

LANDSCAPE PLANTINGS

I-40/I-85 AT NC 119 GRAHAM

CHAMPION LANDSCAPES INC
MIDLAND, NC

0019	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 MONTHLY ESTABLISHMENT	48	EA	2,500.00	120,000.00
0020	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 MUHLENBERGIA CAPILLARIS 'WHITE CLOUD', WHITE MUHLY GRASS, 18-24", #3	86	EA	25.00	2,150.00
0021	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 NYSSA SYLVATICA 'WILDFIRE BLACK GUM TREE', 5-6', #25	13	EA	275.00	3,575.00
0022	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 PANICUM VIRGATUM 'CLOUD NINE' SWITCHGRASS, 6-12", #1	910	EA	10.00	9,100.00
0023	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 PINUS TAEDA 'LOBLOLLY PINE', 6-7', #15	28	EA	200.00	5,600.00
0024	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 QUERCUS PHELLOS 'QPSTA' HIGHTOWER WILLOW OAK, 2-2.5", #25	23	EA	400.00	9,200.00
0025	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 QUERCUS SHUMARDII, 'SHUMARD OAK', 2- 2.5",#25	34	EA	400.00	13,600.00
0026	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 RUDBECKIA FULGIDA 'LITTLE GOLDSTAR' BLACK EYED SUSAN, 6-12";#1	671	EA	10.00	6,710.00
0027	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 RUDBECKIA FULGIDA VAR SULIVANTII 'GOLDSTURM' BLACK EYED SUSAN,6-12";#1	277	EA	10.00	2,770.00
0028	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 THUJA ACCIDENTALIS 'CONGABE', FIRE CHIEF ARBORVITAE, 15-18";#3	111	EA	32.00	3,552.00
0029	6650000000-E	1670	MULCH FOR PLANTING DEPTH 4"	1,518	CY	42.00	63,756.00
0030	6650000000-E	1670	MULCH FOR PLANTING MULCH FOR PLANTING (1 YEAR); DEPTH OF 4"	299	CY	42.00	12,558.00
0031	6650000000-E	1670	MULCH FOR PLANTING MULCH FOR PLANTING (2 YEAR); DEPTH OF 2"	151	CY	42.00	6,342.00
0032	6650000000-E	1670	MULCH FOR PLANTING MULCH FOR PLANTING (3 YEAR); DEPTH OF 2"	151	CY	42.00	6,342.00
0033	6655000000-E	1670	WATER FOR PLANTING	42	M/G	50.00	2,100.00
0034	6655000000-E	1670	WATER FOR PLANTING WATER FOR PLANTING (1YEAR)	11	M/G	50.00	550.00
0035	6655000000-E	1670	WATER FOR PLANTING WATER FOR PLANTING (2 YEAR)	6	M/G	50.00	300.00
0036	6655000000-E	1670	WATER FOR PLANTING WATER FOR PLANTING (3 YEAR)	3	M/G	50.00	150.00
0037	6665000000-E	1670	POSTEMERGENT HERBICIDAL TRTMENT	16,518	SY	0.12	1,982.16
0038	6670000000-E	1670	PREEMERGENT HERBICIDAL TRTMENT	16,518	SY	0.12	1,982.16

CONTRACT TOTAL TOTAL 391,419.32

ROADWAY ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 391,419.32

34900.3.6, 34900.3.7

TIP NO U-3109A(L), U-3109B(L)

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

LANDSCAPE PLANTINGS

I-40/I-85 AT NC 119 GRAHAM

BIDDERS IN ORDER		CONTRACT TOTAL
NATURAL CHOICE CONTRACTING LLC	1	303,245.42
RICHARD J CARLSON LLC DBA CARLSONS LANDSCAPING	2	313,445.98
MOTS LANDSCAPING & LAWNS LLC	3	329,346.12
CHAMPION LANDSCAPES INC	4	391,419.32